
/colJNr� Marion County 
;:? �% Board of County Commissioners
r; • .. ;\ -----------------

� � •) Procurement Services
--Pc�1/ 2631 SE Third St. 

---...:D W£ -t1/ ------·······-·----- Ocala, FL 34471
Phone: 352-671-8444 
Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM 

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award 
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help. 

Date 08/28/2024 Department Office of the County Engineer
Change Order# 14

D Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? No
-------

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: Vendor (Name & Address): 
21 B-081 US 27@ CR 225A Intersection Improvement 

Project Code: STC073867 

Commercial Industrial Corporation, Inc. 
186 NW 68th Ave 

--------------- Ocala, FL 34482 

PO Number: 2101153 

Contract Amount: 6,627,866.26 
GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT): 

-------------- VJ738541-563220 
Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond? Yes□ No□ N/A[Rj 

Is the change order amount from Contingency? Yes□ No[Rj 
Contingency Amount Using (if requesting use): 

JUSTIFICATION & DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 
Please transfer $169,759.94 from GL STC073867 CIP TRANSP NEWINF CNS 738, to PO Line 1 of the Purchase Order. We 
need to transfer funding to pay for their Final pay application# 16. Adding 244 days to the contract time for project 

completion. Final completion date was 7/31/2023, this is being updated to 5/31/2024, due to delays in utility 
coordination, and receiving the as-built files required to complete the project. 

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE*

Original Ordered Amount: __________________________ I $7,245,895.48 

Current Ordered Amount (Not the balance): --------------------
The PO will be .____

_�...-
ecreased by this change order in the amount of: 

(Do not put con unt) 

The new PO amount including this change order will be: 
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) 

Increase [8] 
Decrease □ 

Contract time will b�decreased by DAYS 

Prior Substantial Completion Date 18/16/2023 Revised Substantial Completion Date 

Prior Final Completion Date 19/30/2023 Revised Final Completion Date 

Ap�oval:
/) / _ 1 

u�f.w, £ ,�� w10/24 
Director/Disignee 

.--C--
-
� I 

Date 

-:=-p-ojec��Afu3/'U � 8' tsdz-4-
Administration (If Applicable) Date 

Procurement: Date 

BCC Approval (when applicable): 

Chairman, BCC 

Attest: Clerk of Court 

County Administrator 

$7,432,625.60 

$169,759.94 

I $7,602,385.54 

1244 

14/16/2024 

1513112024 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Revised 10/2023 


































